

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 12890/2005 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1038 OF 2005

JANGITI SAIBABA @ SAI
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 12/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Mr. L.Sarveshwar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for grant of bail is rejected.

However, if the petitioner files the Paper Book prepared in
accordance with the Supreme Court Rules, the Appeal may be listed
forthwith after the record is received.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER