

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1038 OF 2005

JANGITI SAIBABA @ SAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ch.L. Sarveswar, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Maharia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash

Court Master

Court Maste

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1038 OF 2005

nt(s) Jangiti Saibaba @ Sai .. Appella

Versus

State of A.P. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appellant was convicted by the trial Court under Section 304, Part-I of the Indian Penal Code and sentenced to undergo rigorous imprisonment for a period of seven years. On appeal being preferred the High Court upheld the conviction. Hence, this appeal by special leave.

Having heard the parties and perused the records, we are of the view that the High Court has not committed any error in upholding the conviction of the appellant. Accordingly, appeal fails and the same is dismissed.

.....J

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J

[A.K. MATHUR]

NEW DELHI,

MARCH 01, 2006.